
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

June 1, 2015 Is/ { () 
lq, f) D · _____ . ~ ,~o~ 

MEMORANDUM if ~• _ ~~,\~ 
TO: James R. McCain, Jr. . \ 0 f:J; \\. 

Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel \._9 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer 

Thomas G. McKnight ---rl..tfn~-1: 
Capital Improvement Construction Manager 

Water St. Parking Garage Phase I Improvements: Canopy 
Contractor: Pars Construction Services, LLC 
Contract No: 9424-22 

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 2 for subject project. 

Original Contract Amount ........................................... $329,271.00 

Previous Change Order No. 1 ....................................... $17,100.78 

Change Order No. 2 ....................................................... $4,823.51 

Total Revised Contract Amount.. ................................ $351, 195.29 

Account Number ....................................................... See attached 

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of 
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05. 

Attachments: 1. Change Order 
2. Back-up Information 
3. Legal Request Memorandum 

TGM:Iw 

214 N. Hogan St., lOrn Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8762 Fax: 904.255.8926 www.coj.net 
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CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

Description of Project 

Change Order Number 

Contract Number THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER 

Action Date Received Date Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days 

Date Initiated 
N/A N/A 

Contractor Execution 

Construction Management 51-u.L ( 
Using Agency 

JEA (if applicable) 

City Engineer t.R[j f//t 

C/0 Review J)I...Arl !D~ c!;~);r ,L__ 

I 

Director of Public Works tb/1 0/t 
/ 

Admin/Finance Clerk wh· lblto (;//6 /1-~ 
r , ( I 

Buyer CtJ llo v lu ~'" '-..\' 
Chief of Procurement 

Director Finance 

Asst. General Counsel 

CAO/Mayor 

Asst. General Counsel 

Total Processing Days: 

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories: 

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in 
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times. 

James M. Robinson, P .E. 
Director of Public Works 





Change Order No. 

Description of Project 

Name of Contractor 

Contractor's Address 

Contract No. 9424-22 

Two 2 

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 

Water Street Parking Garage Phase I Improvements: Canopy 

Pars Construction Services, LLC 

7643 Gate Parkway Suite I 04-82, Jacksonville, FL 32256 

Account No. See attached. Original Contract --------------------------
+ Previous Change Order 1 $17,100.78/ + Change Order No. 2 
*See attached appendix for additional listings. 

April29, 2015 

$329,271.00 -/ 

$4,823.51 / 

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $351,195.29 ~ 
Bid Number JCF-0069-14 Construction Completion Date --:'DO'e-=c.::em::"'b~e;,.r ;::2;;.0,'-'2::.0:..1:..4'---------­

Revised Construction Completion Date --';M"a'"'y-c'3'f:l;!-, :;20:;,1';5':------------­
Contract Expiration Date Aprill9, 2015 

Revised Contract Expiration Date --"S-=ep"t:::e,m:::b-=ercc2:::82,..=2:::0.:cl5"-----------

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that 
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and 
specifications: See attached. Add 162 non·compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expiration dates. 

Justification: See attached. 

By execution of this document, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to Contract Time and Compensation are 
resolved. 

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is 
necessary and all costs are reasonable. 

Accepted for Contractor 

Title ----f'-L/i-"~.::'J::..:I.-"~'-'1'~1'1-.::.._:f:________________ Title 

Date _ __:S::o._·::_/'.!._Y_:_-/_-l:__ _______ Date 

Signed ------~C~o~ns~tru~c~ti~on~h!~an~ag~e~m~e~n~t__________ By 
Issuing Authority 

Signed 
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SUBJECT: PHASE 11MPROVEMENTS OF THE WATER STREET PARKING GARAGE 

BID# JCF-0069-14 OPEN DATE: 2014-04-30 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE 

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: 

JSEB SET-ASIDE 

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS 

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- LUMP SUM BASE BID 

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED ! NUMBER RECEIVED ! OTHER Q 

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS: 
Subject bid was awarded on 06/12/14 to Pars Construction Services, LLC.{contract #9424-22), in the amount of 
$329,271.00; Amended on 06/27/14 to waive bonds; Change Order # 1 was administratively approved in the amount of 
$17,100.78. 

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to Pars Construction Services, LLC., in the amount of $4,823.51, for a revised 
total estimated expenditure not-to-exceed $351,195.29. 

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWCP329PB519-069505-PW0320-02 to be executed by contract 
change order #2 through Office of General Counsel. 

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award{s) 

RESPEGfFULL Y SUBMITTED: GGRt~~~frt~~~f=i::-
PR'P·,,.__ui'Jl.tvl 

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Jovce. P.E., Chief. Engineering and Construction Management Division 

(ALL AWARD AGfiONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS\ \ 
ACTIQlll OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV~...,.. \ .,--

~l':M:~¢~~~~1-RG~lG.........:i-_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___ DATE: l J....> d.\ -~ 

OTHER: ________ _ 

APPROVED __ ~~----- DISAPPROVED 

OTHER 

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION -'-;:;--fi-T--1---'fi"Mfb\==----------
Cieveland Fergus"n l 
Deputy Chief Adm .' a ve 
For: Mayor Alvin Brown 
Under Authonty ot 
Exc,;utive Order No. 2015-01 

FORM GB-tOS, Revised 12/2007 





ACCOUNT NO. 

CTNO. 

original CO_!!![(!Ct 

ATTACHMENT "A" 
ACCOUNT NUMBERS 

WATER ST PARKING GARAGE PHASE I CANOPY 

PWCP363PB519-06505-PW0320-02 PWCP329PB519-069505-PW0320-02 

CTPW14000045-01 CTPW14000045-02 

-- ... $2n.54427 ... $51,726.73 

Contract Totals 

$329,271.00 

lchangeorder#1 I - $o-;ooT $17,100.781 $17.100.781 

lchange~;der #2 ~- $0.00 I $4,823.51 I $4,823.51 I 

I Account Totals I $2n,544.27T $73]51:02 I $351}95.29 I 

Page 1 
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ViATER STijEET PARKING GARAGE 
PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 
CONTRACT # 9424-22 

MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION 

ADDITIONAL SCOPE 

1 REMOVE & REPLACE SECTION OF SIDEWALK 

AROUND 2 UTILITY BOXES 

QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST 

LS $2,882.78 

NET NET 

ADDITION DELETION 

$2,882.78 

CHANGE ORDER NO.2 
6/8/2015 

TOTALS 

JUSTIFICATION: Sidewalk adjacent to project is around 2 utility boxes and has many cracks. The client requested that the additional sidewalk be 
added so that there is no broken sidewalk next to the new work. 

4 ADDITIONAL #5 REBAR FOR COLUMNS 1 LS $ 949.96 $949.96 

JUSTIFICATION: Additional rebar added to columns to increase structural integrity of the canopy to strengthen wind resistance. 

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE 

UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 

2 REPLACE 2" " PVC DRAINAGE PIPE FOR STORM 

DRAINAGE PUMP FOUND ENCASED IN 12" CONCRETE 

SLAB REMOVED WITH C/0 2. 

LS $638.03 $638.03 

$3,832.74 

JUSTIFICATION: During demolition, the contractor encountered a 12' thick reinforced concrete slab underneath the 4' sidewalk, that had to be 
removed in order to proceed with the project. Encased in this slab was a 2" PVC drain line pipe attached to a pump located in the stormwater vault, 
required for if/when the water level reaches a certain height in order to drain the vault. There was no way to remove the concrete without damaging the 
PVC pipe. 

3 CHANGE MATERIALS USED AROUND THE LS $352.74 $352.74 

EDGE OF EXISTING DRAINAGE VAULT IN SIDEWALK. 

JUSTIFICATION: The original plan was to pour new concrete sidewalk around the edge of the drainage vault. However, once the existing sidewalk was 
removed it was discovered that there was insufficient depth (1 ") from the top of the vault to pour concrete back over it that would be thick enough to not 
break, so a differnet material was used instead (Tamms patch II). The alternative would have been to cut down the top of the vault to increase the depth. 

TOTAL UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS: 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER# 2 

TOTAL NET CHANGE ORDER 

Page 1 

$990.77 

$ 4,823.51 $ 

$ 4,823.51 
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PRfiS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

September 2, 2014 

Mr. Bill Bishop 
City of Jacksonville 
Public Wor1<s - Construcuon Management Section 
214 N. Hogan Street, 10th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Re: PCO fl1 - Removal of Extm Sidewalk Along Say Street with 8" Brick Band 
JCF-0069-14 -Water Street Parlrlng Gamge Phase/Improvements & Canopy 

Dear Mr. Bishop -

As a follow-up to our email dated August 26, 2014, Pars Construction Services submits the attached cost 
proposal for removal and replacement of the existing concrete sidewalk at the west side of the project 
where the two (2) water meters are located for aesthetic purposes. Pars Construction Services (PCS) is 
submitting this change order request for additional work associated with this added scope and 
respectfully requests approval of this change order request in the amount of TWO THOUSAND EIGHT 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-EIGHT CENTS 1$2,882.781. 

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office. 

Professionally, 

C. 

I 

cc: PCO 1 File 

7643 Oalc Paelr.wa.)', Suilc J()4-32 
Jack.sonville, FL J2256 

'10<1-{,42-6144- 9()4-527-1014lix 
'' '' '' 11:1r' • .;, m~tru.:~h 111. l\'r'' 

CGC 1514726 



~ I Jl H Page I of I 

Subject: Water Street Parking Garage - Unforseen Condition 

From: Ali Hakim1 (ahakimi@pars-construction.com) 

To: WHBishop@coj.net; 

Cc: MariaCW@coj.net; acampbell@pars-construction.com; 

Date: Tuesday, August 26, 2014 9:28 PM 

Bill-

Please accept this email as documentation and follow-up to recapture the onsite meeting on 
8-21-14 relating to the unforeseen condition encountered at the subject project. While 
removing the 4" sidewalk, it was discovered that there was an existing 12" reinforced 
concrete slab underneath the sidewalk. It was determined by the EOR that the 12" 
reinforced concrete slab had to be removed. Therefore. please be advised that there will be 
additional costs and schedule impacts related to the removal of this unforeseen condition. 

Also, Pars was requested by COJ to provide a cost proposal for removal and replacement of 
the existing concrete sidewalk at the west side of the project where the two (2) water meters 
are located for aesthetic purposes. 

Professionally, 

fl.li Hal<imi 
Pars Construction 
7643 Gate Parkway, Suite 104-82 
Jacksonville, FL 32256 
P/wne. (904)-642-6144 
Fax: (904)-527-1014 
Direct Lt!Je.· (904)-505-5621 
ahakimi@pars-construction.com 

h ttps: //us-mg6. ma i I. yahoo. com/neo/1 a unc h 9/2/20 I 4 
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PCO #1 - Removal of Extra Sidewalk Along Bay Street with 8" Brick Band 
Water Street Parking Garage Phase I Improvements & Canopy 

Labor 
Foreman 
Operator 
Laborer 

Foreman Truck w/tools 
Jack Hammer & Compressor 
Concrete Saw and Blade 
Concrete Removal 
Concrete Subbase 
Blick Band 

10 
10 
10 

10 
1 
1 
1 

HRS @ 
HRS @ 
HRS @ 

HRS @ 
DAY @ 
LS @ 
LS @ 
LS @ 
LS @ 

$32.00 PER HR 
$22.00 PER HR 
$17.00 PER HR 

Sub Total 
4 7.46% Burden 
Subtotal Costs 
Mark Up 15% 
Total Labor 

$21.98 PER HR 
$250.00 DAY 
$150.00 LUMP SUM 
$250.00 LUMP SUM 
$350.00 LUMP SUM 
$240.00 LUMP SUM 

Subtotal Equipment 
Mark Up 15% 
Total Equipment 

GRAND TOTAL 

$320.00 
$220.00 
$170.00 
$710.00 
$336.97 

$1,046.97 
$157.04 

$1,204.01 

$219.80 
$ 250.00 
$ 150.00 
$ 250.00 
$ 350.00. 
$ 240.00 

$1,459.80 
$218.97 

$1,678.77 

$2 882.78 



PRRS CONSTRUCTION SfRYIC[S 

February 9, 2015 

Mr. Bill Bishop 
City of Jacksonville 
Public Worl<s - Construction Management Section 
214 N. Hogan Street. 10th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Re: PCO #6- Additional Support for Canopy Modfflcations 
JCF-0069-14- Water Street Parking Garage Phase /Improvements & canopy 

Dear Mr. Bishop -

In response to the attached Atlantic Engineer Services letter dated January 16, 2015, we herein provide 
our cost proposal for additional canopy support modifications. The following modifications of the columns 
are required: 

1.) At the two columns where the footing already has been poured, add 6-#5 dowels drilled and 
epoxied anchored with Hilti HY 200 with 12" minimum embedment. 

2.) At the two columns where the footing has not been poured, add 4-#5 bent dowels. 
3.) Revise the vertical reinforcing for all four columns to 10-#5. 

Pars Construction Services (PCS) is submitting this change order request for additional worl< associated 
with this added scope and respectfully requests approval-of this change order request in the amount of 
NINE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE DOLLARS AND NINETY-SIX CENTS 1$949.96!. 

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office. 

Professionally, 

cc: PCO 6 File 

76U G.u P ... k...,.a,·. ~uit• lOt A:! 
JllCksomlllc. Fl. J2256 

QO.I-642-1,14-', 904-527-1014 fa.~ 
~~ ~~ \\_ fl~!.':·.~•ln,lr_w .. !•s•1.1 , tl[ll 

CGC 1:"14726 
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ATLANTIC 
ENGINEERING 

January 16, 2015 

.Mr. Stephen f.la;::ar, AlA, LEED AP 

VRL Architects, Inc. 

1449 Palm Avenue 

Jacksonville, FL 32207-8467 

He: Water Street Parking Garage Canopies 

Dear Steve: 

Project: #310-279.04 

A typo was discovered on the structural drawings while reviewing shop drawrng for the canopies. The structural 
drawings currently specify 6-#5 vertical for the concrete columns supporting the canopy. These columns 
require 10 #5 vertical in lieu of the 6-115 specified. The footing supporting the columns at the north end have 
already been poured and at the south end the contractor is in the process of installing the reinforcing mat for 

the footing. Also, while on site today at one of the north end columns, two dowels were short and do not have 
the required lap length. 

The following n1odifications of the columns are required: 

a. At the two columns where the footing already has been poured, add 6-#5 dowels drilled and epoxied 
anchored with Hilti HY 200 with 12" minimum embedment. 

b. At the two columns where the footing has not been poured, add 4-115 bent dowels. 
c. Revise the vertical reinforcing for all four columns to 10-#5. 

Please contact our office if there are any questions regarding this correspondence, or if you need any additional 
information or assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

ATLANTIC ENGINEERING SERVICES OF JACKSONVILLE 

FLORIDA CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION #791 

Jude T. Kostage, P.E. 
Senior Project Engineer 

JTK 

.. , .. ~ Pifl~!)ur.;•· Jilo:lo;sonvillr . 
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PCO #6 -Additional Support for Canopy Modifications 
Water Street Parking Garage Phase I Improvements & Canopy 

Labor 
Foreman 4 HRS @ $32.00 PERHR 
Laborer 8 HRS @ $17.00 PER HR 

Sub Total 
4 7.46% Burden 
Subtotal Costs 
Marl< Up 15% 
Total Labor 

Equipment 
Foreman Truck w/tools 4 HRS @ $21.98 PER HR 
Drill Hammer 1 DAY - @ $70.62 PER DAY 
1" Rock Drill Bit 1 DAY @ $8.56 PER DAY 
Generator 1 DAY @ $63.13 PER DAY 

Subtotal Equipment 
Marl< Up 15% 
Total Equipment 

Material 
Rebar 20 EA @ $7.76 EACH 
Epoxy 1 EA @ $51.33 EACH 

Subtotal Material 
Marl< Up 15% 
Total Material 

GRAND TOTAL 

$ 128.00 
$ 136.00 
$ 264.00 
$ 125.29 
$ 389.29 
$ 58.39 
$ 447.69 

$ 87.92 
$ 70.62 
$ 8.56 
$ 63.13 
$ 230.23 
$ 34.53 
$ 264.76 

$ 155.20 
$ 51.33 
$ 206.53 
$ 30.98 
$ 237.51 

$ 949.96 



251h Class Demoliti(lll Hammer Rentals I Sunbelt Rentals 

~-- .. , ... · : 
f" Sogn In 0 

9 ''·",:'a.,. • 

Equ1pr1!C'!lt > GC'n£'ral Cort$tructr<nt Tuc·\~, > lk·rtra 'l t"'HJb > 

Hr..t~t!Y ;.;nd Dcmolltton HLimrnt.•rs 

2.~:-th (J(t:-:;s [)f!trJOlitiC;! 1 }-·\Z-llY'l!'IH:~l 

~· · •. : . : ·• .,.•·• '-"' ·· ptt.nf'J enh.•r ,- !o •::.;:· '"' >'•'" 32256 

Make I Models 

Hdt• ' l'f. 90!: 

... . ! •\. . ' • . ,; ' t -... • • • • • t: • • •.. ~ • 

h ...... . . ... 
Rental Rates 

~~(ff 
-! HC:.~r 

-;,, ,., ... 

Specifications 

1111pac: Hange 

Length 

M"';.. Jmp<l~t 

fne:gfmrc,.,. .. 

ruur r~~ 

~.2~10 
WPt"~.iy 

1~0 ll110 

2200 bpn: B00-1890 t:pr.-• 

12 f.ft 11;1$. 15 •Ht rros. 

StlS-IlHP TF. 5 

,. 

5~52[: 
4 vv~~-

Quoted delillef'Y and ~ up fees are estrmates. Other fee& and taxes may apply. Actual delivery charves Will 
be QOOied when the order rs conmmed b6&ed on the rental location 

A IT1@mber ot our team Will contact you wtttun 2 buill,._. hoLQ 'Nitti conf!ITI'\Bbon d your ~101'1 

Customer St'!VIce 

... -:, ... ,., :. ,,, •• ,, j.J, .•••••. : •·· ,, , • ,,, ... 
... ..... .. 

·' . 

f:Z'1l: 
l:1:1.;J Contrac.l HQ;Qr· 

Page I of 2 

,.,._,,.· - ...... 

· .... ,.·• 

0 '''· 

Your C~ut 

Rental Protection fJI.:tn 

f Ftnd u::5. on F.te~:!bcx..:. 

https://www.sunbeltrentals.com/equipmcnUdetail/l 002/1200 ll 0/251b-class-demolition-ham... 2/9/2015 
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[qwpmcni. > f..,v Comp:r:s~or~ ;md An Tools:. Au Tooh- Dernollrton > Roc h. Dr t!b 

t, ~•-'" 1·•1'"!">:' .• c"'•:•· Pl!!d.O,. enrf<r I.·, !"'!,1~· .:..!"""!''""~ 
'· ;:r-: ._, .. ,.,.. ,., ...... !n• •'·· 32256 

Rental Rates 

@ c. 
' 

SHl 
WeeJ.-Jy 

$f?t. 
4 Wet'~-

4· g.~·~ 

Make I Modt1ls Specifications 

1~0-0210 

OuoMd delivery and pd< up tees are estwnates. 01fler fees and taxes may apply. Actual deliYefy charges will 
be ~ed when the orOer rs con11rmed bued on the n!tntal location. 

A member of our team will o::ncaa you within 2 buslhMii hours with c:onfirmatlCJn of your~ 

LuC.JMns ~ Custt~mer Servrc~;:> ; Aoou~ ; Srte Map 
'' ·' .·.;~-- :.. .. , .. _ .. 

. ,;.-, ..•. -:, .. ,,. ,~ ....... 

\). 
f.ti1;J C011tracf HO!df>• 

W;'. .... ,. 

Page 1 of 2 

····· 

0 f.:, . .,, 

Your Curt 

Rent<~! Prc>tcchon Plnn 

,.,, . 

https://...,ww.sunbeltrentals.com/equipment/detail/884/150021 0/1 in-integra1-carbide-rock-dri... 2/9/2015 
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Rental Rates 

Make I Models 
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Specifications 

'·21 () 
wa,:.~.r·,-

I -.. ,-
-·· 

00.;1-CUG? 

(.;'· .... ; . 

~-ftf·!.'"i 
4 V\1(:-f'~ 
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be quoted when lhtt order is confirmed baaed oo the nMtar !oeatioO 
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·•<' 
'• ·, ... 

··ry,;r~ 

f;}:t.\ Cont•ltc.t Hq.rit_..• 
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Your C.Jrt 

hn ps:/ /www .sun be I trentals.com/eq ui pment/dctai II I 080/0080002!) 600-watt -generator/ 
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·., . 

I -- · . -~: . , Jacksonvllkli ~6 
U... My Curnnt Location 0t ' 

Modd r 18:z .. :pH i;.r.·• :n·1 " .'I •. -,, :;o '' ·, '•!- ·' .... ~.I· - ~., ; l": 

518 in: x 10ft. Rebar 

ACCESSORIES (4) 

YOUR CURRENT PRODUCT 

Page I of 2 

Toot & Trucll ~nt.af Gift Card• ..... 

t of 2 

$7.25 exh $2.97 ''""' $7.50.-. $7.25."""' 

518 in x 1 0 It Rebaf The Home Depot 5--gal. 
Hornor Sodtat 

j9Gj (2l 

5{-lf!( t Th1~ It"''" 

1 llem(sJ Selected 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW Mudel • 182478 Internet • 2020902b4 Store SKU 1 .19:WOl 

,,, 

ADD ITEMS TO CART 

Ttle 518 io ~ 10 n. Retial ,. made from GraQI ~ iiHI !Of" stteogtfl and duratlcllty. Tl1e rebilr CMI be uS«! •n c:oncTfltl' ranfornement Ot l'xpioW\SIOO ~s. 

• ~ rmm Gc-adft .a ~oteel 
• Can be usee! In conaltle rttnforcement or upanlion appiiQM.ioos 
• ~ wt1t1 11dges lor neal medlaniCIIf ~ 

F..rur.s 11 mirum.~m v*d &lreoath r:A eo.ooo ~ 
• Not~· PrcxlJcr may vary by .tore 

http://www.homedepot.com/p/Unbranded-5-8-in-x- I 0-ft-RebM- I 82478/202090264 219/20 I 5 



• .. ---- --- _..,...., ....... ~ ....... c..uvl\.. lYI\.I!LaJ~_.,_,V0/1 J- J ne Home Depot 

~· ,,. -r ·=r- Jacksonville 16346 
U:M My Current locstion ot' ·. · 

Hilti MoJ~/# 3508711 lilt• tll<"' • ..!n·,rt•",tH 

HIT HY 200-R Injectable Mortar 
Wrtt. tM Fltllt RlovMw 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW Model • 35087u latcm" • 205476sts 

$47.98/Neh + 
,i· - 7 .r" 

'-:.l 5 ',_) ..::.· 

Page 1 of2 

Htlti Hit-HY 200-R is the ~eta a penetatiDil of the lnduttry INding line o1 n;,.a abko albt...., for cooawte ProdUcl is )CC-ES IPPfOV'8d lor use in bolh cradl;&d .-ld lll"'tr..lCbd. 
CXH"lt:nlll appicaUons. Connctora elq)flft.naf les:l dOWn lime, a thti llelllbillty ofttwt pnxJol:lalovtc f<x.,ltltll.-tion 111 both wM .00 dry anitions, as well a a wide ~ure 
range. The HY ~can be u!Mtd for a venety of applications 'Nf1k:n lndU<kt enthorlng stMf columns. beemc. ~-~ nMISIIM sound ban1arl: II can alao be used for 
selamk: ~g. tWOtktlng MCI.bractnQ at teWon::ecS <:OnC::nll.e buildings. Hlllfs HIT HY 200-R ,.,.-...rtts HlltraiMest ~beNd on decadlta at lndu~ 
~and experieooe. 

• Use to Mdlor rodt.. /'Mialr a1d lhi'Nded i1....-!s Into OOilalllle qulddy t1ru:t ~ 
• WOodng time optlrnlzed for twbar IW"ld deep enc::hollng ~s 
• Highosl JtWI ol ttppro\'111 if1 concntl• tor a.dled and l.lf1trttcMd app!K2tion11 
• Con~ c.n Mled the ideal WCif"kt1g time Meed on appiiQatbn Md t~llfunt conat~ons 
• UM wllh bt HHt HOM 500 manual~~ (-*1 ~) 
• ~(1) 11.1 oz:. foi pec:Jtw«h{1)nnwand(1)318Jn. mbcW.....,~ 
• Note: prodtJc:C m.)' Vllf)' by SCOfa 

SPECIFICATIONS 

DIMENSIONS 

Aeae~ Depth (in.) 12in ~Wdth(in.) 

2.5 rn ,, 

DETAILS 

20 M&cimum alalbte -~ !~) "" 
Ct1emc.1 NJd'lor Mnimum ..... ~ iOo!Jgnles) •• ..... p- """""Y 

Finr.hF~ """ ""'-VUM F~rttoCtlf7Cnttll!' 

No AU Pnxlud: ~ (1:1 ) 
·~ 

'""""""""- R- ,,,.,., 
Uax!mum W!toQtlt ~ (lb J 0 VOkJ~{O.Z.) 11.1 

http://www.homedepot.com/pfH i I ti-H IT -HY -200-R -lnjectable-Mortar-350871 1/2054 76518 21912015 



. -

PARS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

January 26, 2015 

Mr. Bill Bishop 
City of Jacksonville 
Public Works - Construction Management Section 
214 N. Hogan Street, 10th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Re: PCO #4- RF/ #5 Replacement of 2" PVC Drain 
JCF-0069·14- Water Street Parking Garage Phase /Improvements & Canopy 

Dear Mr. Bishop -

As a follow-up to RFI #5, there is an existing PVC pipe which runs into the pump at the existing storm 
structure. This pipe was encased to 16' into the existing concrete sidewalk. During the removal of the 
existing sidewalk, said pipe was removed. The response to the subject RFI is to replace the demoed 
PVC pipe and repairing the portion of the existing curb which is penetrated by the discharge PVC pipe 
and replacement of the adjacent broken concrete curb. 

Pars Construction Services (PCS} is submitting this change order request for additional work associated 
with this added scope and respectfully requests approval of this change order request in the amount of 
SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND THREE CENTS 1$638.031. 

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office. 

· Professionally, 

cc: PCO 4 File 

7MJ Oatc Pu~w•y. 3uhc 1Q4-.32 
la.cl.:sonvillc, FL 32256 

904-642--61« .... 904-527-1014 fax 
www p;us-construs:tion.corTJ 

CGC J5J4n6 



REQUEST FOR INFORMATION {RFI) 

PROJECT: Water Street Parking Garage DATE: .12-29-14 

·-- -----~--------- RFI #Or NO!#: F_:iv.:..:e::.:(>::5L) -----­

CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction Services, LLC, SPEC REF: 

CONTRACT /P, 0. #: :_9_::42::.:4c_:-2:..:2:.__ _______ _ DWGREF: 

RFI OR NOI DESCRIPTION: ----------'------- ------___ _ 

Jll.~·~~: i~ H!"l existing. disdwrge PVC pine which run::; intn tiH· rn~mn nt lhc exjstinu 1'torm stnte)ltrc. Thj!l 

1~ 11L' \\'iiS l!IIC<l:\('d ((\_I ()II j 111 n I he t:': i o.::ri Dt' ('fi!W!'~'IP ... j dL'\WJJ.;_j]l rri "2 tlw 1\"!iiovu·J or rh,• r•v is!!!).!:' 

_siih;\1..1alk, said pipe was abo rcnHJV('d. Durinc IOday's sitT:: mcclin.u with CO.I and V.R.L. this was 

_broul4ht to the attention of all parties. Please advise. 

SUBMITTED BY: Ali H_ak_i_m_i ----------­

Contractor's Representative 

REQUEST REPLY BY: 

This reply does not necessarily constitute an Increase In contract value or time. Any Change In 
contract value or lime will require supplemental information submitted by the contractor for review 
and approval. 

13-11 
01/08 
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Pfif!S CONST.RUCTIDH SERVICES 

PCO #4 - RFI #5 Replace 2" PVC Pipe 
Water Street Parking Garage Phase I Improvements & Canopy 

Replacing 2" PVC Pipe 
Labor 
Plumber 4 HRS @ $16.00 PERHR $ 64.00 

Sub Total $ 64.00 
47.46% Burden $ 30.37 
Subtotal Costs $ 94.37 
Marl< Up 15% $ 14.16 
Total Labor $ 108.53 

Material - Reg}aciQ!J. 2" PVC Plae 
PVC Pipe 10 LF @ $2.49 PERHR $ 24.90 
2" PVC Fitting 4 EA @ $0.90 EACH $ 3.60 
Plumbing Cement 1 EA @ $4.87 EACH $ 4.87 

Subtotal Material $ 33.37 
Sales Tax $ 2.34 
Subtotal Material $ 35.71 
Marl< Up 15% $ 5.36 
Total Material $ 41.06 

Material - Concrete Materia~ for Curb R~lr 
5 Bags of Ready Mix 5 EA @ $3.95 EA $ 19.75 

Subtotal Material $ 19.75 
Sales Tax $ 1.38 
Subtotal Material $ 21.13 
Marl< Up 15% $ 3.17 
Total Material $ 24.30 

Demo Existing Concrete Curb & Pour Back 
Labor 
Laborer 8 HRS @ $17.00 PERHR $ 136.00 
Finisher 4 HRS @ $21.00 PER HR $ 84.00 

Sub Total $ 220.00 
47.46% Burden $ 104.41 
Subtotal Costs $ 324.41 
Marl< Up 15% $ 48.66 
Total Labor $ 373.07 

Equlament 
12" Gas Cutoff Saw (minimum 4 hours) 1 EA @ $37.00 EA $ 37.00 
Demolition Hammer (minimum 4 hours) 1 EA @ $37.00 EA $ 37.00 

Subtotal Equipment $ 74.00 
Sales Tax $ 5.18 
Subtotal Equipment $ 79.18 
Mark Up 15% $ 11.88 
Total Equipment $ 91.06 

GRANO TOTAL $ 638.03 



\! Your Store: Soulhslde (Change) 

Shop By 

Department "' 

VPC I M odd 0:2202 

Open Until: 8:00 pm 

2 in. x 2 ft. PVC-PW Sch. 40 DWV Pipe 
Not Yet Rated Write a Relltew + f4. f!${9 5 ""'f2.4 • 9o 

($4.9a:;) 
m Item must be picked up in store 

Q 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW v SPECIACATIONS v 

Pick Up In Store FREE 
Avarlable for Pick Up: TODAY 

60 In Stock at 
Southside Store 

Pick Up at Another Store 

1 + 

IN STOCK AT YOUR SELECTED 

STORE 

Southside #226 (i3 In Stock 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 In-Store Map + 
Cha'lge Pick Up Store + 

RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS v 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW 
Model:# 2202 I Internet/Catalog: # 2023005071 Store SKU:# 276902 I Store SO SKU:# 

111024 

The VPC 2 in. x 2 ft. PVC-PW Sch. 40 DWV Pipe can be used in 
systems with temperatures up to 140 degrees Fahrenheit. It is Info & Guides 

, ~·~, 1 "· :,' lil! Fl·.l 

Pil~l"" 1 \'I ] 



(> Your Store: Southside (Change) 

~P.ill~'l"f. 
Shop By 
Department .., 

Mueller Sh·eamline I MoJd #:os886H 

Open Until: 8:00 pm 

2 in. PVC DWV 45-Degree Hub x Hub Elbow 
Not Yet Rated Write a Revlaw + 

(I] e picked up in store 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW v 

Pick Up In Store FREE . 
Available for P1ck Up: TODAY 

19 In Stock at 
Southside Store 

Pick Up at Another Store 

1 + 

Q IN STOCK AT YOUR SELECTED 

STORE 

SPECIFICATIONS v 

Southside #226 ill1 In Stock 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 Aisle 35,Bay 010 
Change Pick Up Store + In-store Map + 

RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS v 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW 
Model:# os886H I Internet/Catalog: # 204840560 I Store SKU:# 189340 

Tile Mueller Streamline Z in. PVC DWV 45-Degree Hub" Hub 

Elbow is utilized for a non-pressurized DWV sanitary system. It 
changes the direction of PVC piping by 45 degrees. This product is 

Info & Guides 

Warranty 

:::.:1:: ::o~ Pr.! 
p~~!L' I (•! :t 



PRODUCT OVERVIEW v SPECIFICATIONS v RECOMMENCED PRODUCTS v CUSTOMER REVIE 

Q Your Store: Southside (Change) 

Shop By 
Department v 

Not Yet Rated Write a Review + 

~-:.>'" 

···~ .,. __ _ ~ > 
.... --:':·~·· .":-' 

@) 

Open Until: 8:00pm 

:, ·- .. 

Ship to Home FREE with $45 Order 

Est. Arrival Date: FEB 3- FEB 5 

1 + 

Pick Up In Store FREE 

Available for Pick Up: TODAY 

This item cannot be shipped to the following 
state{s):AK,CA,GU,HI,PR,VI 

IN STOCK AT YOUR SELECTED 

STORE 

Southside lt226 DIn Stock 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 Aisle 35,Bay 002 
Change Pick Up Store + In-Store Map + 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW v SPECIFICATIONS v RECOMMENDED PRODUCTS v 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW 
Model:# 309003 I Internet/Catalog: # 10034427.5/ Store SKU:# 300195/ Store SO 

SKU:# 125490 

(• 
~; 

! ~·, ~~- ;-·t~1 :.>~.~ 

P,1J•· 1 o: :·1 



.:)f\.f\J\.C 1-r::. OU 10. uray L-UnC.rt=lt::: 1V11X-O.J.L.VV.J"1V - 1 lit: MUIDt: Ut:pUL 

~ 
' 

' ~ ~~,;~ 
Your Sture JackSonville f6J.46 
UN My Curnnt L~n or frnd st~r~ 

SAKRETE Model# 6$l00390 lntt:rnct • tOO:JS01•,11 $tor(' SKt: t 53:-IH:J() 

80 lb. Gray Concrete Mix 
* .._ *.. (15) : Cl4t0merfmagel(2) Wrtt••Rii'\I .. W QvMIJoN&~,..(19) 

---

ACCESSORIES (8) 

YOUR CURRENT PRODUCT 

SAA:RETE 80 lb. Gnly 
Con<niOM~ 

{1!1) 

tt11m Selecte-d 

$59.98 "'""' 

Hu*f 10ft. X 100ft. Blac:k6 
ml Pl8slic ... 

(71 

Sole<t This Item 

m,m:..;,. R .. I 

$59.98/..ch 

Husky 10ft X 100 ll CJMr& 
mil .•. 

S~thrct This Item 

rage m L 

$98.00 ""'"' 

HuMy 20 n. x too n. 8£adi: Cl 
miL. 

(91 

Select This. lt8m 

1 of 3 

1 <tem(s) Selected ADO ITEMS TO CART 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW Model • 65200390 Internet I 100350291 Slo« SKU 1 5338•9 

A Q1"tM c:ona't!C• fol all-purpoM ~ SAKRETE 80 lt. Gray~ Mb ._ ..rtable tor'* h ..O.g ~ a1d p::awftg ~ Thll ~can be~ lor MC:hcri'lg 
poel11 and potu •• W'tll. MMu ASTM C 3871tr\'Jngttl ~· 

• Pnmum CX)f'Jaefe for !lit P4J1'P0M .,picatJonl 
• Uu for wlll'U,JoollnOI. Ubi and ttt~pS. and1011ng poilU .00 ~ 
• I' or~~· r-.qt11n1g lltiii•SI :t m. m m!OU'I.u 
• AppfOxii'Ntfl 4..S-mlnute WOf1dog lime 
• 4,000 pal 
• Note: Product m.y v.-y by store 

http://www.homedepot.com/p/SAKRETE-80-lb-Gray-Concrete-Mix-65200390/ 1 00350291 112512015 



1.1.. u~ '=--UlUJJ ..Ji1W .l'..t:HU11!) 1 ~UUUt:H .1\..t:IltaiS 

S~gn In Sign Up 

)': EqL:.<pment 9 LocatJons ~ Customer Service 

Equipment > Concrete and Masonry> 
Concrete I ,'1.1asonry ~ Cutting & Dn\ling Eq-uipment ::. 
Cutoff Saws Hand Held I Gas I Air I Electric I Hydraulic 

1 ~'" G 0•'~ r·u··(·Jff· c::-,,,1 L.·· f..••• ._. l. .......-(.\,, 

Tl"l see &Qulpm&fll rill!n pl.••• •nter C1ty St&ttl. /.M9&!1 
or lll' cods whera 'fO'.t WJU &>.> ~.ng tne &e~u<pment 

Rental Rates 

32256 

., ·' 

Equipment pnctng may vary based on availability and mari<el condttions 

$58 S17G $425 
Daily Wee~.ly 4Week 

Make I Models Specifications 

Varies Cat-Class: 020-0020 

Quoted delivefy ana pldl. up feel are ettlma'!M. Other fees end taxe1 may appty. Actual dellwry c:harges wHI 

be quoted 'Nhen the on:ser Ia confirmed based on the nmteiiOcation. 

Home 1 EqUipment ( Locations 1 Customer Serv•ce J AbotJt J Site Map ~ 

Page I ol I 

Checkout 

0 About .!iJJ My Account 

Your Cart 

No irems in your cart 

Rental Protection Plan 

r ., ............ ,l .• "!Jl!.!l:r:;lfruit<:; 

,\· '11 ti".;, .:.:1-:111 •:O"lrll :o:-v.:r.:.:u~ 

f"l"•,ir:,• I :I\'!-; .•1f·p'. ~ •• 1<0.1(•; 
1~-:.··r.~. ,..,.,·.;.;.,•tJI'•" .Jfiln 

Review Our Plans 

f FV"l.d w on F.JCebook. 

e 2015 Suf\b!J~ Re!1tals ),.; All A"Jfl!~ Resnrv&d I Prrv~tey P()lq·f T~.~ aoo Corl<.1<110!\S; Svro&t Ren1.11s Toi~Frf!tf! 1·800 No S-N1!1ll {fO}..&H-9..328i 

S•!e ll'lte~J 1"0'" US CuslC/'Tlttr'i On~~ 

https://www.sunbeltrentals.com/equipment/detail/928/0200020/12in-gas-cutofT-saw/ 1/25/2015 



l "-IU '-...IU.;r::) L'\.olll\,-'lJUVII llQUUUt:J J'\.CUUll!l I rJUil\.JCil l'.CIUC:ll~ 

Wetcotne to Sur• belt Rentals i-" Senctusyou~ I • 1-800N:>Swea! 
'--~ lecuoacf.' :-~:::-:.fc.c:;;£; 

Cneekout 
.'1••·•;". 

Sign In Sign Up 

~ Equ:pment 9 Locations t_. Customer Servlce 

Equipment> General Construction Tools> Electric Tools> 
Rotary and Demolitton Hammers 

12.lb Class Den·,ci1tion Hammer 

To Sf! a !!q,,uprt"ent ~atas ple•u enter C•tt Srel& Am:ress 
01 ZIP code wher~ you ...,,11 ~ u.'I•OIJ ttv.t ll'qutpmem 

Rental Rates 

322 .. 

·.·.;, 

Equipment pridm;o may vary based on avarlability and market conditions 

Make I Models 

Hilti I TE-505 

Bosch/1l318EVS 

Specifications 

Cat-Class· 

Amp Ratmg. 

Impact Rarlga 

length: 

Max. Impact 
EnergyiBiow 

Tool Type: 

$190 $500 
Weekly -4 INeek 

120-0100 

11 0. 7.8 

1300-3300 bpm. 186012630 bpm 

17". 16" 

3.8ft. lbs • 8.8ft lbs 

SDS-max 

121bs - 13lbs 

Quoted delfvery and p&ck up feel are estimates. Other fees and taxes may apply. Actual delivery charges W'lll 

be quoted when the order Ia an'lrmed bated cnlfle rentaiiOc:alkln. 

Home 1 Equrprnent 1 Locations 1 Customer StHVlce 1 About 1 S1te Map ~ 

0 About .- My Account 

Your Cart 

No items: m your cart 

Rental Protection Plan 

1 .,.;.;••: ~., ... : ... .-,, " .;1 mi11;' 
,~· :h II'.;. .'>.:1rlil W·UII :,"At>rl>:Ji' 
J:t<>•.l<\o•:l :>•, 1~ .•,bt•: :-,, 11'.11• 
H.,_.·t~: -··..:.;e.:bc··· ... •Jan 

Review Our Plans 

f Find I.LS on FclCebool!: 

::: ~01S S....,.,MI! Rotrt.:~.s Inc A;l R~111s Flo:Je"'e::l I p,,a:;) Po·u-;y I T<!-rm~ an<.1 Cc>"lCi•hor:s I S'-'nl:l41l R,.,n:uls 1.;~;1-Frg.,;, ~-eO~· Nc S~P.al oSC..1...6o31-9J26i 

S le •f11e<~ lo-U S Cu-:.lo.,·er~ O•:oy 

https:/ /www.sunbeltrentals.com/equipment/detaiVI 002/1200 I 00/12lb-class-demolition-ha ... 1/25/2015 



PRRS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 

January 26, 2015 

Mr. Bill Bishop 
City of Jacksonville 
Public Works - Construction Management Section 
214 N. Hogan Street, 10th Floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

Re: PCO #5- Leveling Material for Top of the Electrical Vault 
JCF-0069·14 - W•ter Street P•rfdng G11111ge Phase /Improvements & C.nopy 

Dear Mr. Bishop • 

During a site visit after the preconstruction meeting it was brought up by all parties on how to pour the 
new sidewalk and tie into the existing electrical vauU wall. In accordance with the attached email dated 
September4, 2014 from Mr. Steve Lazar, Structural Engineer, we were instructed to use Tammspatch II, 
two component repair mortar to tie into the existing electrical vault. 

Pars Construction Services (PCS) is submitting this change order request for additional work associated 
with this added scope and respectfully requests approval of this change order request in the amount of 
THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS AND SEVENTY-FOUR CENTS !$352.741. 

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to call our office. 

Professionally, 

Pars Construction Services, L~ • , 

~~kr-44H-f ~ 
~ 

President 

cc: PCO 5 File 

7641 G..e.. ~. s.ut. I<H·82 
Jacbonvillc, FL 32256 

904-642-6144- 904·527-1014 fax 
~~W\\.[!B!)-tOOSinJCIIOII CO[lJ 

cac 1514726 



PCO #5 - Leveling Material for Top of the Electrical Vault 
Water Street Parking Garage Phase I Improvements & Canopy 

Labor to form the edge of the vault 
Carpenter 

Material & Equipment 
Tammspatch II (per kit- bag & jug) plus freight 
Form Materials (5 pieces of 1x4 = 5011) 
Concrete Anchors 
Rotary Hammer (4 hours minimum) 

4 

2 
5 
1 
1 

HRS @ 

Sets @ 
PC @ 
BX @ 
EA @ 

$21.00 PERHR 
Sub Total 
47.46% Burden 
Subtotal Costs 
Marl< Up 15% 
Total Labor 

$42.47 PER SET 
$8.27 PIECES 

$23.61 BOX 
$21.00 EACH 

Sales Tax 
Subtotal Equipment 
Marl< Up 15% 
Total Equipment 

GRANO TOTAL 

$ 54.00 
$ 54.00 
$ 39.87 
$ 123.87 
$ 18.58 
$ 142.45 

$ 54.94 
$ 41.35 
$ 23.61 
$ 21.00 
$ 170.90 
$ 11.96 
$ 182.86 
$ 27.43 
$ 210.29 

$ 352.74 



April Campbell 

From: 
Sent 
To: 

Bishop, William <WHBishop@coj.net> 
Thursday, September 04, 2014 3:40 PM 
acampbell@pars-construction.com 
FW: RFI #1/Response Subject 

Attachments: Tamms Patch ll.pdf; 9424-22 RFI# l.pdf 

From: Steve Lazar [mailto:sflazanillvrlarchitects.com] 
Sent: Thursday, September 04, 2014 7:51 AM 
To: Bishop, William 
Subject: RE: RFI #1/Response 

Bill: 

Here is the response to RFI #1 and also the leveling material to be applied to the top of the concrete wall of the electrical I 
f vault. 

Steve Lazar 

From: Bishop, William [mailto:WHBishop@coj.net] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 02, 2014 4:15PM 
To: sfiazar@VRLarchitects.com 
Subject: FW: RFI #1 

Steve, 

See this rfi 1 pertaining to the issue we looked at last week 

From: April Campbell [mailto:acamobell@pars-construction.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 02, 2014 4:14PM 
To: Bishop, William 
Subject: RFI # 1 

Bill: 

Please see the attached RFI n per our meeting with engineers and COJ last week. 

Professionally, 

April D. Campbell 
Project Manager 
904-642-6144 office 
904-401-5553 cell 
904-527-1014 fax 
aca m p bell@ pars-construction. com 

www.pars-construction.com 

1 
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TAMMSPATCH II 
Two-COMPONENT REPAIR MORTAR AND UNDERLAYMENT 

··Ut!d;llwit.Jf-r--------------------------
TAMMsPArcH IllS atwo-<:omponent, polymer-modified, cementltlous repair mortar and flowable underlayment. 
When the two components are combined, TAMMSPATCH II becomes a versatile morlar for numerous 
applications, due to Its abil~y to be mixed at different consistencies. From flowable to firm, TAMMSPATCH II 
provides an aesthlcaliy pleasing surface in munlple applications. 

' 
Material Propartlee at 76"F (24 • C) 

Initial Set, hrs ..................................... approx.1 .5 to 3 
Final Set, hrs ........................................ approx. 4 to 5 

ComprHelve etrength,psl (MPa) ASTM c 1011 

3 days ...................................................... 2,500 (17.2) 
7 days ...................................................... 3.800 (26.2) 
28 days .................................................... s,ooo (34.5) 

lltnelle atrength, pal (MPa) ASTM c 190 

2B days ......................................................... 650 (4.5) 

Tenalle Bond St111ngth CAN A23.2-6B 

28 days .................................... Greater then concrete 

1 year In original, unopened packaging 

The Euclid Chemical Company 
19218 Redwood Rd.· CI<MIIIInd, OH 44110 

• Horizontal or vertical repairs 

Pointing mortar joints 

• Flowable underlayment 

• High strength 
• User friendly 

• USDA compliant. 

Flexural et111ngth, psi (MPa) ASTM C 346 

7 days ........................................................... 700 (4.8) 
28 days ......................................................... 900 (6.2) 

Bond etrength, psi {MPa)ASTM C 1042 

28 days ..................................................... 1450 (10.0) 

Shrinkage, % ASTM c 157 

28 days ........................................................ .-<!.023% 

Freeze thaw durability factor, ASTM c ass 
300 cycles ......................................................... 99.4% 

Phone: (216) 531-9222 • Toll-lree: (BOO} 321·7628 ·Fax: (218} 531·9596 
www.euclldchemlcal.com 

An fB!l Company 

~-
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Welcome to Sunbt-ll Rentals 

S"'n In Sign Up 

~ Equipment 9 Locauons .!., Customer Servtce 

Equipment> General Construction Tools> Electnc Toots> 
Rotary and Demolition Han1mers 

3/16"-1-1./8" Rotary Combination Hammer 

TCI sae t>qwpmE>nt rates, pl11ae ent•r C•tt Stete Address 32256 
c.or ZIP COde wtl8r& you w1il b!! u::snlQ the equoprn6nl 

Rental Rates 
Equipment pricing may vary based on availability and merkel conditions. 

Make I Models 

Hilli I TE-6C .. 

Bosch I 11224VSR 

Bosch 111236VS"" 

$37 
Daily 

S peclficatlons 

Cat-Class: 

AC Amps! DC Volts: 

Carbide Bit Capacity· 

Carbide Brt Capacity: 

Core Bit Capectty 

hnpsct Range: 

Max.lmpact 
Energy/Blow: 

Operating Modes: 

Spoed Range(s) 

Tool Type: 

Wetght 

$9f, $275 
'Neekly 4Week 

120-0030 

57.6.9,72 

1" 

1-1/8" 

4" 

0.3900 bpm, 0-5100 bpm. 0-6150 bpm 

1 3ft. lbs. 26ft lbs 

H&R/HIR 

0-1100 rpm, 0-650 rpm. o-aao rpm 

SDS-plus 

6lbs- 9lbs 

Quoted deliYery and picK up,._ .. ~- Other,._-.:~ taxM mav appty. Ad:IJal dellwty c:nav- d 

be q1.10tt8d when the Ol"'der 1a ~ b!J.Md on !he rentl!!i lOcation. 

Home J Equipment 1 Locations 1 Customer Servtce [ About 1 Site Map 't; · 

rage 1 or 1 

0 About .J/JA My Account 

Your Cart 

No ttems m your cart 

Rental Protechon Plan 

I ""·'~" :"'"' ta•,,t.t: :.1111111': 
,v-:1'1 tl'e .•.:t.:IIH'J'l<ll :o~·et.=:~to 

1-r,wi•:•·:l:•; s .. ·•t:.·:· :-.,.1,'·'1!. 
1/.:.~J,:..: '"'•.:.·:<;clttY i-'lan 

Review Our Plans 

f f'ind w on race book 

0:· 2015 S-...1\061! Renl<toS Inc All R¢1~ Re~eno-.o [ Pr<Vacy PoliCy l Ttorma and COOdiiiC1:"15 J S~ll Re!'!t111:1 Toll.frM 1-800 No S-et (80Q-667-9326i 

Sm• ~nt•r'oOI!d for U S Cu51ome." Or'ily 

https://www.sunbeltrentals.com/equipment/detail/ I 002/1200030/3-16in-l-l-8in-rotary-co ... 1/25/2015 
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You1 Store JlcQonvlll• 16346 
U.• My Curnnt Location or f1nd stnre 

Tapcon Model I 24330. lntt'Olt't • IOOIJ(JH197 Sturl! SKU ' ib57:3(J 

1/4 in. x 2-3/4 in. Polymer Plated Steel Hex-Washer-Head Indoor/Outdoor 
Concrete Anchors (75-Pack) 
.- * * (2) Wrtw • R....WW Ask • au-tion 

MORE IN THIS COLLECTION FROM TAPCON (27) 

YOUR CURRENT PRODUCT 

$23.61 ,. • ., 

Tapoon f/4111. X 2-31-4 ln. 
Polym8r Plal8d ... 

121 

Item Stl~tted 

T~ 1/4 ln. x 2·11-4 in. 
Htr.:-'o'Valh8r-Hud ... 

Seltcl This Item 

$15.41.-. 

TApCOn tl<i lrl. 1C f-11-4 ln. 
Hex-~ -Head ... 

12) 

$23.61/Nch 

Tapcx:lflff4in. JC 2-314in. 
eun. .... SteeL. 

1 of 9 

1 ltam(s) Selected I ADD ITEMS TO c~ 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW Mod<! • 24330 Intune!. 100098197 Ston: SKU. 165739 

Tapc:ot'IIIJ lhe origin .. muonry and1or de~ 1ot lllstenilg e,ppllcatlant In~·. block, .00 brk:k. UM TIIPCOO Md'loi"IIO 8ll8ch tMc:lr1t::llil fqUipmenl. t\W by fou", 
dooltlulpOut ltnlpl, oo. r.eta, a.o po~es, ~ .r~utt-.. end cn:n. rn. Bloll c.Mtnaeelcodng provldM ltl:laOdld oon-o.ion pro1ec1on .nd man Tapcon tnCflCn p«t.ct ..,........,._ 
• GfNI fo( IHCenlng .appllcllkWitln Oln011te, ~ efld bridl. 
. u ... to .aad"l tlects1c'.al tqU.Ipmllnl.lumbet. downapout &"~rapt,, hoee rMI•. neg~ and~ lhutltn 
• ~for !RIMed kJrrJbW 
• Made of .,... wftn bll..le di"neMel COIIIInQ for corro-ion ~ 

http:/lwww.homedepot.com/pffapcon-l-4-in-x-2-3-4-in-Polymer-Plated-Steel· Hex-Washe... 1/25/20 15 



1 in. x 4 in. x 1 0 ft. Common Board-914 703 - The Home Depot Page 1 of2 
.' 

Tool & Truck Rental Installation S~ and ReJMir Gfft cans. Help 

Your Store: Jacksonville #6346 
Usa My Cumtnt Location or find store 

Model# 914703 Internet # 100322321 Store SKU# 914703 

1 in. x 4 in. x 10ft. Common Board 
**** (1) 

Write a Review Questions &AnaWirs (4) 

ACCESSORIES (6) 

YOUR CURRENT PRODUCT 

I . . . 

$8.27iple<» 

11n. x 41n. x 10 tt. Common 
Board 

(1) 

Item Selected 

$11.47 /each 

Empire True Btue 91n. 
Professional Torpedo ... 

(29) 

Select This Item 

$3.97/each 

HDX3-1/41n. 6-N-1 Saew 
Drive' 

(26) 

Select This Item 

$8.271 piece 

'·' ... 

$3.98/each 

3M Tekk Protection Clear Eye 
Protector ... 

(5) 

Select This Item 

1 of 2 

1 ltem(s) Selected ADD ITEMS TO CART 

PRODUCT OVERVIEW Model # 914703 Internet# 100322321 Store SKU • 914703 

Every piece meela the highest grading standards for strength and appearance. This tumber is for a wide range of usea from framing Of hoose& to basic int&rfor finishing 
applications. Boards can also be used for carpentry, hobbles, furniture, shelving, and general finish work. The wood has stralg111 grain and has unlfonn texture. It has low 
shrinkage and Is worked very easily by hand and machine tools. The product is easy to glue and has good nailing and saew holding properties. The paint retenlloo properties are 
good and Ills fairly easily treated with preservatives. 
California residents: seeProposiUon 65 lnformaUon;t 

• Each piece of this lumber meets the highest quality grading standards for strength and appearance 
• Boards can also be used tor carpentry, hobbles, furniture, shelving, and general finiSh won: 
• This lumber can be primed and painted or stained 
• Interior or exterior use 

http:/ /www.homedepot.com/p/Unbranded-1-in-x-4-in-x-1 0-ft-Common-Board-914 703/1 00 ... 1125/20 15 
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